ORDINANCE NO. 2024-01

AN ORDINANCE TO DELETE AND REPLACE SECTION 8-109 OF TITLE 8, CHAPTER 1 OF THE SOUTH FULTON MUNICIPAL CODE

WHEREAS, The Board of Mayor and Commissioners of the City of South Fulton previously enacted Section 8-109. Where establishments may be located, of Title 8, Chapter 1 contained as part of the Alcoholic Beverages section of The South Fulton Municipal Code; and

WHEREAS, The Board of Mayor and Commissioners of the City of South Fulton desire to delete and replace said Section 8-109. Where establishments may be located, of Title 8, Chapter 1 of The South Fulton Municipal Code as previously enacted; and

WHEREAS, The Board of Mayor and Commissioners of the City of South Fulton desire to replace said Section 8-109. Where establishments may be located, of Title 8, Chapter 1 of The South Fulton Municipal Code, as hereinafter stated.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by The City of South Fulton, Tennessee that:

Section 1:

Section 8-109 of Title 8, Chapter 1 of The South Fulton Municipal Code is hereby deleted and replaced with the following:

8-109. Where establishments may be located.

It shall be unlawful for any person to operate or maintain any retail establishment for the sale, storage, or distribution of alcoholic beverages in the city/town except at locations zoned for that purpose.

Section 2:

Effective Date. This ordinance shall take effect immediately upon final passage, the public welfare requiring it.

First Reading: February 15, 2024
Second Reading:
Mover
Mayor
01. 0
City Recorder
APPROVED AS TO FORM:
City Attorney